
WEEK DATE EVENT

Week
6

Mon Mar 2 Year 12 Exam & Assessment Block (all week)
Year 7 CAMP A (returns Wed Mar 4)

Tues Mar 3 Inter-school Chess Comp

Wed Mar 4 Year 7 Camp B (returns Fri Mar 5)

Fri Mar 5 Pim Pres Opening Item rehearsals
SHEP Cairns (returns Sun Mar 8)

Week
7

Tues 10 Mar Pim Pres 2  round auditions - DGPAC 3pmnd

Wed 11 Mar NAPLAN (finishes Mon Mar 23)
Parent Teacher Interviews

Thu 12 Mar Parent Teacher Interviews

Week
8

Mon 16 Mar NAPLAN (finishes Mon Mar 23)
Year 11 Exam & Assessment Block (all week)

Thu 19 Mar Harmony Day (non uniform)

Fri 20 Mar QREP - DGPAC (concludes Sun Mar 22)

Week
9

Mon 23 Mar NAPLAN (last day)
Junior Music Camp - Paluma (returns Wed Mar 25)

Thu 26 Mar Interschool Swimming Carnival

Fri 27 Mar Shave for a Cure

Week
10

Tue 31 Mar Full School Assembly

Wed 1 Apr LIT-UP Author Talks (Years 7 & 8) 
Easter Strings Concert @ St James Cathedral (TBC)

Thu 2 Apr
Year 8 Community Day
Year 11 Legal Excursion - Police Training Facility
LAST DAY OF TERM - School resumes Mon Apr 20

important
  DATES - TERM 1DAYS AND EVENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



important
  DATES - TERM 2

WEEK DATE EVENT

Week
1

Mon 20 Apr Back to School for Term 2

Fri 24 Apr ANZAC Day School Assembly

Sat 25 Apr ANZAC Day March

Week
2

Wed 29 Apr
Interhouse Cross Country
Pim Pres Workshop with Luke Kennedy 
12AQP SCUBA Session

Thu 20 Apr 12AQP SCUBA Session

Fri 1 May 12AQP SCUBA Session

Sat 2 May Pim Pres Rehearsal

Week
3

Mon 4 May Public Holiday

Thu 7 May Year 7 Immunisations
12AQP trip to Magnetic Island

Fri 8 May 12AQP trip to Magnetic Island
Year 8 Global Excursion

Sat 9 & Sun
10 May Pim Pres Rehearsal 

Week
4

Mon 11 May Careers Week (all week)

Tues 12 May Careers Expo

Wed 13 May Pim Pres Rehearsals
Reggie Rabbs - Years 7 & 8

Thu 14 May Pim Pres Rehearsals

Fri 15 May Pim Pres Rehearsals
Pimlico Presents Showday

Sat 16 May Pimlico Presents Showday

DAYS AND EVENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



important
  DATES - TERM 2DAYS AND EVENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

WEEK DATE EVENT

Week
5

Wed 20
May 11 GEG Excursion

Thu 21 May 12AQP Magnetic Island Trip

Fri 22 May 12AQP Magnetic Island Trip
YEar 7 Global Excursion

Week
6

Mon 25
May

Year 11 Exam & Assessment Block (all week)
Full School Assembly

Tue 26 May National Sorry Day
Interschool Cross Country

Wed 27
May National Reconciliation Week starts

Thu 28 May 11AQP Water Safety 

Week
7

Tue 2 Jun Inter School Chess Competition

Wed 3 Jun Mabo Day
Experience Pimlico Open Day

Thu 4 Jun 12AQP Trip to Magnetic Island
NQIM - Regional Fanfare Heats - Primary Instrumental

Fri 5 Jun
12AQP Trip to Magnetic Island
NQIM - Regional Fanfare Heats - Secondary Instrumental
Year 10 Immunisations

Week
8

Wed 10 Jun Year 12 MAE, ENE & CIA
Junior Science Olympiad

Thu 11 Jun Year 12 MAE, ENE & CIA

Fri 12 Jun

Year 12 MAE, ENE & CIA
Junior Science Olympiad
11LEG Excursion to JCU Concerence
SHEP Townsville Secondary (Inc Sat & Sun)



important
  DATES - TERM 2DAYS AND EVENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

WEEK DATE EVENT

Week
9

Wed 17 Jun Year 9 GEG Biomes Excursion

Thu 18 Jun Year 9 GEG Biomes Excursion

Fri 19 Jun 12AQP Excursions - Mooney’s Bridge
NQIM Regional Fanfare Final - Primiary & Secondary

Week
10

Mon 22 Jun Year 11 Work Experience (all week)

Tues 23 Jun End of semester music concert - non fanfare ensembles
Year 12 Maths MAG & MAM Exams

Wed 24 Jun Year 9 Camp (returns Fri 26 Jun)
NQM Advanced Workshops

Thu 25 Jun NQM Advanced Workshops

Fri 26 Jun Year 10 Community Day
END OF TERM 2 - School returns Monday 13 Jul



important
  DATES - TERM 3DAYS AND EVENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

WEEK DATE EVENT

Week
1

Mon 13 Jul Back to school for Term 3

Fri 17 Jul Year 10 into Year 11 HOD talks during Period 1 

Week
2

Mon 20 Jul Primary School Roadshow - Arts

Tue 21 Jul Year 11 PARTY Program

Thu 23 Jul Athletics Carnival (nominated students only)
11AQP excursion - pool

Fri 24 Jul Athletics Carnival 

Week
3

Mon 27 Jul Year 11 & 12 SWL (entire week)
Year 12 Exam & assessment block (entire week)

Fri 31 Jul CQU Jazzfest - Big Band Mackay (including Sat 1 & Sun 2
Aug)

Week
4

Mon 3 Aug 11AQP Aquatic Camp - Orpheus Island
AFCM Outreach Concert - DGPAC (TBC)

Tue 4 Aug

National Aboriginal & Torres Strait Island Children’s Day
Year 10 into 11 Subject Selections Infomation Evening
AMAT Australian Maths Competition (TBC - concludes Thu 6
Aug)

Thu 6 Aug Parent Teacher Interviews

Fri 7 Aug
NAIDOC Celebration Day
Full School Assembly
Immunisations Catchup Date



DAYS AND EVENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

important
  DATES - TERM 3DAYS AND EVENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

WEEK DATE EVENT

Week
5

Tues 11 Aug Year 7 GEG Water Treatment Plant Excursion

Wed 12 Aug Year 7 GEG Water Treatment Plant Excursion
QAMT YEar 10 Maths Camp (returns Fri 14 Aug)

Thu 13 Aug Inter School Athletics Carnival (12pm - 3pm)

Fri 14 Aug Inter School Athletics Carnival (all day)

Sat 15 Aug
Sun 16 Aug

Brass Under the Arches (TBC)
TCMC - Sounds of Youth (TBC)

Week
6

Mon 17 Aug Bullying No Way! Week 

Wed 19 Aug Year 10 SET Plan Interviews

Thu 20 Aug Year 10 SET Plan Interviews
12AQP Snorkel Day

Fri 21 Aug Mashed Theatre

Week
7

Mon 24 Aug Book Week 

Tue 25 Aug Pimlico Community Concert

Thu 27 Aug Year 11 MAG Exams

Fri 28 Aug Year 11 MAG Exams

Week
8

Wed 2 Sep Inter School Chess Competition

Thu 3 Sep Indigenous Literacy Day

Fri 4 Sep STUDENT FREE DAY

Sat 5 Sep Townsville Eisteddfod (continues to Fri 18 Sep)



DAYS AND EVENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

important
  DATES - TERM 3DAYS AND EVENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

WEEK DATE EVENT

Week
9

Mon 7 Sep Year 12 Mock Exams & Assessment Catch-up (all week)

Thu 10 Sep RUOK Day

Week
10

Mon 14 Sep Townsville Eisteddfod (continues to Fri 18 Sep)
Year 11 Exams & Assessment Catchup (all week)

Wed 16 Sep Choral Tour
NQIM Conductor’s Clinic - Ralph Hultgren - Pimlico Symphony Choral Tour

Thu 17 Sep NQIM Conductor’s Clinic - Ralph Hultgren - Pimlico Symphony Choral Tour

Fri 18 Sep
NQIM Conductor’s Clinic - Ralph Hultgren - Pimlico Symphony Choral Tour
Egypt Study Tour (18 Sept - 4 Oct)
LAST DAY OF TERM - School resumes Tues 6 Oct



DAYS AND EVENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

important
  DATES - TERM 4DAYS AND EVENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

WEEK DATE EVENT

Week
1

Mon 5 Oct Public Holiday

Tue 6 Oct Back to School

Wed 7 Oct NQIM - QSO Workshops
Year 11 Leadership Camp (returns Fri 9 Oct)

Week
2

Mon 12 Oct 12AQP Fishing Day

Fri 16 Oct Charity Benefit Concert

Week
3

Tue 20 Oct Senior Awards Night Rehearsal
Senior Awards Night - DGPAC

Thu 22 Oct Full School Assembly

Fri 23 Oct Artscape (continues to Sunday 25 Oct)

Week
4

Mon 26 Oct QCAA External Exams (finishes Wed 18 Nov)

Fri 30 Oct Day for Daniel
World Teachers Day

Week
5

Mon 2 Nov
QCAA External Exams (finishes Wed 18 Nov)
Year 11 Exams & Assessment Block (all week)
Year 11 Biology Excursion

Tue 3 Nov Year 8 HASS Excursion

Wed 4 Nov Year 8 HASS Excursion
Year 6 Music Scholarship Audictions



DAYS AND EVENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

important
  DATES - TERM 4DAYS AND EVENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

WEEK DATE EVENT

Week
6

Mon 9 Nov QCAA External Exams (finishes Wed 18 Nov)

Tue 10 Nov Deadly Science

Wed 11 Nov
Rembrance Day
11GEG Excursion
Junior Drama Showcase

Fri 13 Nov Music Graduating Evening

Sat 14 Nov Music Fest - all junior ensembles

Week
7

Mon 16 Nov QCAA External Exams (finishes Wed 18 Nov)

Tue 17 Nov 11 Chemistry Exam

Fri 20 Nov Final Day for Year 12 Students

Week
8

Mon 23 Nov Year 10 Exams (finishes Thurs 26 Nov)

Thu 26 Nov End of year music concert - DGPAC

Fri 27 Nov Final Day for Year 10 & 11 Students
Full school assembly

Week
9

Tues 1 Dec Carols in the Atrium

Wed 2 Dec Year 6 into Year 7 Transition Day

Week
10

Tue 8 Dec Junior Awards Rehearsal

Wed 9 Dec Junior Awards Rehearsal (entertainment only)
Junior Awards Ceremony - afternoon

Fri 11 Dec Final Day of School


